3/23/5

Patent and Trademark Off Patents and Trademarks Proceedings of Patents	Attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George W Hoover, Reg. No. 32,992 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature 1,2005 DBYRME 00000059 29226124	March 23, 2005 Date	
1.31-92 PATE 102977025	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George W Hoover, Reg. No. 32,992 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature	March 23, 2005 Date	
1.31-92 PATE 102977025	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George W Hoover, Reg. No. 32,992 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature	March 23, 2005 Date	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached uniquent or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George W Hoover, Reg. No. 32,992	W March 23, 2005	
PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or patents or copy thereof.	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Patent and Trademark Off Patent Of		e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent Application number(s) of conveying party(ies) Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
1.31-92 Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks: Please rector the attacree or general documents or copy thereof.			
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attacueu or game and documents or copy thereof.			
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attacueu or game and documents or copy thereof.			
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks: Please rector the attached or open and address of receiving party(ies): Cary Horowitz	DO NOT U	SE INIS SPACE	
PATE PATE PATE PATE PATE Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	DO MOT IT	CE THIC CDACE	
PATE			
PATE	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	, and a property of the proper	
PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the analysis of copy thereof.			
Patent and Trademark Off To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes X. No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover Internal Address:: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Seventh Floor		
Patent and Trademark Off To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record me attacueu original documents or copy thereof. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
Patent and Trademark Off PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached one party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 Execution Date: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached on party in the attached of the address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Patent and Trademark Off PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or one patry (ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 Execution Date: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or one party in a factor of the party fies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN X Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Patent and Trademark Off PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	BLAKELY, SUKULUFF, TAYLUK & ZAFMAN		
Patent and Trademark Off PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: New York State: NYZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes X.No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W Hoover			
PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed:	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed:	Name: George W Hoover		
PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attaction or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: Additional number of applications and patents involved:	-		
PATE: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached one attached one party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name City: New York State: _NY _ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No		o. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademarks: 102977025 Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Patent Address: Patent No.(s) Patent No.(5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 102977025 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3 Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: March 23, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:March 23, 2005 B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numbers att	acticu:1 csA_NU	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005	A ddising 1 1	Vas V Na	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005			
PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X_ 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2005 Patent and Trademark Off 1. O2977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. OTHER Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY _ ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X_ 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Securit	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2005	
PATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2005 Patent and Trademark Off 1. O2977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. STONA Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: _NY _ ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		d 1 1 6d 11 11 1 34 1 00 0005	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: New York State: NY _ ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Patent and Trademark Off To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.			
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Thermal Address: Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	Execution Date: March 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. OF TRADEMARK Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705	Other		
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Internal Address: YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger Patent and Trademark Off Street Address: 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705			
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Horowitz Trading, Inc	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Horowitz Trading, Inc	X Assignment Merger		
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNoX Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Horowitz Trading. Inc. Internal Address:	•		
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Internal Address:	3 Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15 West 47th Street. Suite 705	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc. Internal Address:	YesNoX_		
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc.		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1 /6	
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cary Horowitz Patent and Trademark Off 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Horowitz Trading, Inc.		Internal Address:	
Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Cary Horowitz		
Patent and Trademark Off Patent and Trademark Off 102977025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		-2	
Patent and Trademark Off	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Patent and Trademark Off	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Off		102977025	
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Off			
Patent and Trademark Offi		1981 (PORT BERTO TIRBE 1871) (BORT 1881) BORTO TIRBE 1881 AND 1881	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U4 - 11 - 2005	PATE		

PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Cary Horowitz, hereby sell, assign, and transfer 10: Horowitz Trading, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 15 West 47th Street, Suite 705, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all iroprovements which are disclosed in the application for United States Design Patent,

\boxtimes	which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,		
	which was filed	and assigned Ser	ial No
and is entitled:		GEMSTONE	
applications for countries on an been or shall be	r Letters Patent which h ly of said improvements e issued in the United S	ave been or shall be filed in s; and in and to all original a	ute, renewal, reissue, and all other the United States and all foreign and reissued patents which have es on said improvements; and in States application;
own name; and successors, ass Assignment, the other patent appropriately powers of attorrepresentatives thereof; and generotection for securior successors.	that, when requested, wigns and legal represent e undersigned will execuplications on any and all ney and other papers; contains and other papers; contains and other papers; contains and facts known to the unerally do everything poshall consider desirable aid improvements and factors on said improve	without charge to, but at the clatives, to carry out in good ute all divisional, continuing I said improvements; execut omnunicate to said Assigned undersigned relating to said ossible which said Assigned for aiding in securing and for yesting title to said improvesting title to said improv	
assignment, gra conveyed has b expressed is po	int, mortgage, license or	he undersigned, and that ful	gal representatives that no he rights and property herein I right to convey the same as herein

007447.P001

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0803